Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

10-12-2011

Resolution 2011.0009 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Resolution 2011.0009 Enacted" (2011). SGA BBC Document Archive. 1010.

https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/1010

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.



RESOLUTION

Florida International University - Student Government Council - Biscayne Bay Campus

Agenda Item:

Increasing the student outreach of Career Services

Authors:

Farah Yamini, Senator of Arts and Sciences

Sponsors:

Pablo Haspel, Honors College Senator

Jorge Nonell, Senator of Arts and Sciences

Committee:

Of the whole

Date:

October 12, 2011

In support of an analysis of career service outreach issues

Whereas,

According to the Student Government Association Constitution, SGA serves as "the governing body responsible for representing the student interests and addressing student needs,"

Whereas,

Career Services allows students to be competitive in a tight job market during and after graduation by offering skills in salary negotiation, interviews, resume writing and networking,

Whereas,

Students are underutilizing this pivotal service crucial to their success in the job market,

Therefore be it resolved:

The Legislative Branch of the Student Government Council at the Biscayne Bay Campus mandates Simbisai Mubau, Director of Academic Affairs for the SGC-BBC, to do the following: meet with Career Services in order to compose a formal report documenting: 1) the problems of outreach 2) the solutions proposed by Career Services. This report is to be presented to the Senate no later than two months after the signing so that the Senate may decide upon the proper course of action.

☐ Enact	Resolution:	In Favor Of:	Opposed:	Abstained:
	2011.0009	11	0	<u>0</u>
□ Veto	2/\2	Date Signed:	10/19/	, //
* Dentallel				
Denise M. Halpin, SGC – BBC President				